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Fecha rev.: 12/12/2025
Ref. Doc: PDS-1377

 INFORMACIÓN GENERAL

Nombre del producto : PAPEL DE FILTRO CUANTITATIVO ENDURECIDO BRANCHIA, VELOCIDAD
RÁPIDA

Descripción : Papel endurecido bajo en cenizas (<0,015%) para trabajos cuantitativos que no sean críticos. La
velocidad de filtración rápida lo hace adecuado para la retención de precipitados voluminosos, como hidróxido de
hierro y sulfuros metálicos, así como para filtrar líquidos densos y gelatinosos. Gramaje 90 g/m², espesor 200 μm,
tiempo de filtración 10 s, retención 20 μm, resistencia al estallido en húmedo >30 kPa. Disponible en discos
(presentado en paquetes de 100 discos en caja). Equivalencia: Whatman 54

 DATOS TÉCNICOS
referencia Ø (mm) tipo unidades por ref.

BNHF-070-100 70 discos 100
BNHF-110-100 110 discos 100

 EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS
referencia vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

BNHF-070-100 0,1922 0,05 48232000 08434868062245
BNHF-110-100 0,5472 0,12 48232000 08434868062269

 FOTO DEL PRODUCTO
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Product page

Date rev.: 12/12/2025
Doc. Ref: PDS-1377

 GENERAL INFORMATION

Product name : BRANCHIA HARDENED QUANTITATIVE FILTER PAPER, HIGH FLOW RATE

Description : Hardened low ash paper (<0.015%) for non critical quantitative works. Its high flow rate makes it
suitable for large precipitates, such as iron hydroxide and other metal sulfides, as well as for filtering dense and
gelatinous liquids. Weight 90 g / m², thickness 200 μm, filtration time 10 s, retention 20 μm, wet bursting strength> 30
kPa. Available in discs (presented in packages of 100 discs in box). Equivalence: Whatman 54

 TECHNICAL DATA
reference Ø (mm) type pcs/pack

BNHF-070-100 70 disk 100
BNHF-110-100 110 disk 100

 PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS
reference vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

BNHF-070-100 0,1922 0,05 48232000 08434868062245
BNHF-110-100 0,5472 0,12 48232000 08434868062269

 PRODUCT PHOTO
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Fiche produit

Date : 12/12/2025
Ref. Doc : PDS-1377

 INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

Nom produit : PAPIER FILTRE QUANTITATIF DURCI BRANCHIA, FILTRATION RAPIDE

Description : Papier durci à faible teneur en cendre (max 0,015%) pour les travaux quantitatifs qui ne sont pas
critiques. Adéquat pour la rétention de précipités volumineux, tels que l’hydroxyde de fer et les sulfures métalliques.
Grammage 90 g / m², épaisseur 200 µm, temps de filtration 10 s, rétention 20 µm, résistance à l'éclatement humide >
30 kPa. Disponible en disques plats (boîte de 100 disques). Équivalence : Whatman 54

 DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
référence Ø (mm) type unités par ref.

BNHF-070-100 70 plat 100
BNHF-110-100 110 plat 100

 EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE
référence vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

BNHF-070-100 0,1922 0,05 48232000 08434868062245
BNHF-110-100 0,5472 0,12 48232000 08434868062269

 PHOTO PRODUIT
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Scheda prodotto

Data: 12/12/2025
Ref. Doc: PDS-1377

 INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

Nome del prodotto : CARTA DA FILTRO QUANTITATIVA INDURITA BRANCHIA, VELOCITÀ ALTA

Descrizione : Carta indurita con basso contenuto di ceneri (<0,015%) per lavori quantitativi non delicati. La alta
velocità di filtrazione la rende adatta per la ritenzione di precipitati voluminosi, come idrossido di ferro e solfuri
metallici, così come per filtrare liquidi densi e gelatinosi. Grammatura 90 g/m², spessore 200 μm, tempo di filtrazione
10 s, ritenzione 20 μm, resistenza allo scoppio bagnato >30 kPa. Disponibile in dischi (presentati in confezioni da 100
dischi per scatola). Equivalenza: Whatman 54

 DATI TECNICI
referenza Ø (mm) tipo unità per ref.

BNHF-070-100 70 standard 100
BNHF-110-100 110 standard 100

 IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI
referenza vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

BNHF-070-100 0,1922 0,05 48232000 08434868062245
BNHF-110-100 0,5472 0,12 48232000 08434868062269

 FOTO DEL PRODOTTO
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Produkt
informatieblad

Revisiedatum: 12/12/2025
Ref. Doc.: PDS-1377

 ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

Produktnaam : BRANCHIA VERHARD KWALITATIEF FILTERPAPIER, SNEL FILTREREND

Beschrijving : Asarm gehard papier (&lt; 0,015%) voor niet-kritiek kwantitatief werk. De hoge filtratiesnelheid maakt
het geschikt voor het vasthouden van volumineuze precipitaten, zoals ijzerhydroxide en metaalsulfiden, evenals voor
het filteren van dichte, gelatineuze vloeistoffen. Gramgewicht 90 g/m², dikte 200 m, filtratietijd 10 s, retentie 20 μm,
natte barststerkte &gt;30 kPa. Verkrijgbaar in schijven (gepresenteerd in verpakkingen van 100 schijven per doos).
Equivalent: Whatman 54

 TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
referentie Ø (mm) type stuks per ref.

BNHF-070-100 70 schijven 100
BNHF-110-100 110 schijven 100

 VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS
Referentie vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

BNHF-070-100 0,1922 0,05 48232000 08434868062245
BNHF-110-100 0,5472 0,12 48232000 08434868062269

 PRODUKTFOTO
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Produktblatt

Datum Rev.: 12/12/2025
Ref. Dok.: PDS-1377

 ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

Produktname : FILTERPAPIER, BRANCHIA, QUANTITATIV, GEHÄRTET, SCHNELL FILTRIEREND

Beschreibung : Gehärtetes Papier mit niedrigem Ascheanteil (&lt;0,015 %) für nicht-kritische quantitative Arbeiten.
Durch die schnelle Filtrationsgeschwindigkeit geeignet für die Retention von voluminösen Präzipitaten wie
Eisenhydroxid und metallischen Sulfiden sowie zum Filtrieren von gallertartigen Flüssigkeiten und Flüssigkeiten hoher
Dichte. Grammatur 90 g/m², Dicke 200 μm, Filtrationszeit 10 s, Retention 20 μm, Berstfestigkeit im nassen Zustand
&gt;30 kPa. Erhältlich als Rundfilter (100 Rundfilter pro Schachtel). Äquivalenz: Whatman 54.

 TECHNISCHE DATEN
Artikelnummer Ø (mm) Typ Stückzahl pro Artikel

BNHF-070-100 70 Rundfilter 100
BNHF-110-100 110 Rundfilter 100

 VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN
Referenz vol (cm3) kg TARIC GTIN

BNHF-070-100 0,1922 0,05 48232000 08434868062245
BNHF-110-100 0,5472 0,12 48232000 08434868062269
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